

Order below Ex.1

Both parties are present. I have perused the record. Considering nature of case, relations between parties and nature of relief, there are elements or settlement. It is fit case for alternate dispute resolution. Hence, this case shall be referred for mediation. Both parties and their advocate shall take note.

Date- 18/10/2024
Shirala.

(S.A. Surjuse)
Civil Judge Jr. Dn, Shirala

Order below Exh.8

Other side to say.

Date- 18/10/2024
Shirala.

(S.A. Surjuse)
Civil Judge Jr. Dn, Shirala