

E-Filing

Order below Exh.15 in Cri.M.A.No. 19/2024
(Surekha Vs. Ganesh)

Applicant present with her Ld. Advocate. Opponent and his Ld. Advocate absent. Applicant has filed present application on 01/10/2025. However, inspite sufficient opportunity opponent failed to file say till today. No adjournment application Hence, “**No say**” order is passed against opponent.

Shirala
Date: 02/02/2026

(V. A. Desai)
Judicial Magistrate F.C.,
Shirala.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same,
word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Stenographer	:	M. S. Gondkar
Court	:	C.J.J.D. & J.M.F.C., Shirala
Date	:	02/02/2026
Order signed by the Presiding Officer on	:	02/02/2026
Order uploaded on	:	02/02/2026